

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNSIF, KANJIRAPPALLY

Present : Smt. Smitha Susan Mathew, Munsiff

Saturday 01st day of November 2025
10th day of Karthika 1947

E.A 3/2025 in E.P 61/2023 in O.S 285/2019

Petitioner/Decree Holder:-

Soumya Mohan, Aged 37 Years, W/o Santhosh Kumar,
Plathanathu House, Thekkethukavala P.O.,
Chirakkadavu Village

By Adv. Bilu G.

Respondents/Judgment Debtors: -

- 1) Pradeepkumar P.R., Aged 49 Years, S/o Ramakrishnan Nair, Puthiyidathu House, Vadakkubhagam Kara, Chirakkadavu Village.
- 2) Prasad P.R., Aged 52 Years, S/o Ramakrishnan Nair, Puthiyidathu House, Vadakkubhagam Kara, Chirakkadavu Village.
- 3) Bindhumol P.R., Aged 47 Years, D/o Ramakrishnan Nair, Puthiyidathu House, Vadakkubhagam Kara, Chirakkadavu Village.
- 4) Narayani T., Aged 46 Years, W/o Chelladurai, Kulangarayil House, Vadakkubhagam Kara, Chirakkadavu Village.
- 5) Sreeram, Aged 35 Years, S/o Chelladurai, Kulangarayil House, Vadakkubhagam Kara, Chirakkadavu Village.

1

JD1 By Adv. Archana R. Pillai

JD4 & JD5 By Adv. D. Biju

JD2 & J3 No vakalath seen filed.

This petition having been heard on 01.11..2025 and the court on the same day passed the following:-

ORDER

No affidavit is seen filed. Decree Holder took steps for online publication. Execution Application is closed..

Pronounced in the open court on this the day of 01st November 2025.

**Smitha Susan Mathew
Munsiff**

APPENDIX :-NIL

Id/-

Munsiff

Typed by : Sheeba C.N.
Compd. By : Jayamol V.M.

MUNSIFF